Pryouc	70393
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	6004348313 <u>4</u> 6
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	600434831346
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	11/16/2401014012 **70.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.	RECEIVED 2024 NOV 18 AMIL: 20 SECURE STALL AND

	INC.	236 Fast 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666			
			WALK IN		
		PICK UP:	JENA 11/18	_	
	CERTIF	IED COPY			
XX	рното	СОРУ			
	CUS			2022	
XX	FILING		CORP		
		CRTY CORP.			
	(CORPORATE ?	SAME AND DOCUMEN	~ 1 `#)	E, FL	
	CORPORATE ?	NAME AND DOCUMEN	······································		
	(CORPORATE)	NAME AND DOCUMEN	"[`#)		
	(CORPORATE.)	NAME AND DOCUMEN	(1, #)		
	(CORPORATE)	NAME AND DOCUMEN	Ϋ́Γ #)	<u> </u>	

ARTICLES OF INCO In compliance with Chapter 607 and			
ARTICLE 1 NAME The name of the corporation shall be: True Liberty Corp.			
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:		
1440 NW 1st Court	1440 NW 1st Court		
Boca Raton FL 33432	Boca Raton FL 33432		
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:True Liberty Con Liberty ecosystem. As the managing member of True Liberty Strategic oversight across an actively managed business portfolio. The compa development: 1. New Wealth Generation Opportunities: This focus invol	any focuses on two primary types of private equity		
with the potential for buyouts or public offerings aiming to achieve exceptional profits.	. 2. Wealth Preservation Portfolio: This strategy is centered on developing		
a private equity portfolio that prioritizes wealth preservation by deliv	vering high yields that outpace inflation.		
ARTICLE IV SHARES 1,000,000 The number of shares of stock is: 1,000,000 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Anthony Wile - Chairman, CEO & President Address 1440 NW 1st Court Boca Raton FL 33432	t Name and Title: Address: 1440 NW 1st Court Boca Raton FL 33432		
Name and Title: Director - Jesse Ray Wile Address Address Boca Raton FL 33432	_ Name and Title: _ Address:		
Name and Title:	_ Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		

_

Name ar	d Title:	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
		·		
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:		
Name:	Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.			
Address:	2894 Remington Green Ln. Ste. A			
	Tallahassee FL 32308	-		
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>			
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:		. 20	•
Name:	Anthony Wile		24 N(7
Address:	1440 NW 1st Court	_	South ADN 1202	
	Boca Raton FL 33432		155 155	1

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

/s/ Ryan DeAnda, Asst. Sec.

11/18/2024

(M 9: C)

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

/s/ Anthony Wile

Required Signature/Incorporator

11/18/2024

Date

. (OPTIONAL)

Date